Details pursuant to SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-POD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 
with respect to aforesaid appointment are enclosed herewith as "Annexure 1”. 

3. To Increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company, Subject to approval of 
Shareholders, from existing capital of Rs. 1,10,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and 
Ten Crores only) divided into 1,10,00,00,000/- (One Hundred and Ten Crores) 
Equity Shares of ₹1/- each to ₹ 1,30,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty 
Crores only) divided into 1,30,00,00,000/- (One Hundred and Thirty Crores) Equity 
Shares of Rs.1/- each ranking pari - passu in all respect with the existing Equity 

Shares of the Company and consequently amend the Clause V of Memorandum of 
Association of the Company as below: 

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.1,30,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
and Thirty Crores only) consisting of 1,30,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Crores) Equity 
Shares of Re.1/- (Rupee One only) each.” 

4. Based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee of the Company and subject 
to members approval in the ensuing Annual General Meeting to enter into related 
party transaction with Promoter group Companies;